

सर्व शिक्षा अभियान सब पढ़ें सब बढ़ें

SAMAGRA SHIKSHA-DELHI (A SOCIETY UNDER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT, GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI) Lucknow road, delhi-110054 Ph.23810508, 23811442 email:- <u>spd_delhi@rediffmail.com</u>

No.DE(29)/UEEM/Admn./Circular/2018-19/ 870 - 878

Dated: 10/06/22

CIRCULAR

With reference to the Minutes of the meeting held on 09.05.2022 under the chairmanship of Deputy Director of Education, Samagra Shiksha-Delhi. It is decided that the salary of all Ayaas/Attendant/Helper working in Inclusive Education Branch (IEB) and engaged under Samagra Shiksha-Delhi, shall be disbursed by concerned District Project Officers (DPOs) at District level.

Further, all the DPOs are hereby directed to take monthly attendance from the HoS concerned for salary purpose of all Ayaas/Attendant/Helper working in Inclusive Education Branch (IEB) engaged under Samagra Shiksha-Delhi.

This is issued with the prior approval of the Competent Authority.

Myrun by 09/06/2022 (MOHINDER PAL) **Deputy Director of Education** Samagra Shiksha-Delhi Dated: 10/06/22

No.DE(29)/UEEM/Admn./Circular/2018-19/870~878 Copy for information to:

- 1. PS to Secretary(Education)/ President EC-Samagra Shiksha-Delhi, Dte. of Education, Old Secretariat, Delhi.
- 2. PA to Director (Education), Dte. of Education, Old Secretariat, Delhi.
- 3. PA to SPD, Dte. of Education, Old Secretariat, Delhi.
- 4. PA to DDE (Samagra Shiksha), Lucknow Road, Delhi.
- 5. All DPOs/DDEs
- 6. FCA-SS Samagra Shiksha-Delhi.
- 7. All officials concerned through DPO.
- SO (IT) to upload on departmental website.
- 9. Guard file.

Monnel 0910612022

(MOHINDER PAL) Deputy Director of Education Samagra Shiksha-Delhi